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SERVICE PROCUREMENT BY THE UNITED STATES

The following information was submitted by the delegation of the
United States on 28 October 1983.

SERVICE PROCUREMENT BY THE UNITED STATES

(SDRs '000)

Research and development
Natural resources management
Quality control
Equipment testing
Inspection services
Maintenance of equipment
Modification of equipment
Technical and representation services
Operation of government facilities
Installation of equipment
Salvage of vessels
Demolition
Medical services
Architectural and engineering services
ADP services
Management services
Studies
Telecommunications services
Photo, mapping, printing and publication
Training services
Transport and travel
Construction
Maintenance, repair, etc., of real property
Total

13,390,125
331,350
42,464
19,838
5,634

3,362,321
549,864
122,178

6,952,484
241,199

1,914,000
2,099

282,267
1,244,479
702,544

2,229,222
744,748

1,003,973
163,591

1,214,949
1,233,216
5,392,655
2,549,749

43,694,949

83-2367


