GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
GPR/W/44
2 November 1983
Special Distribution

Committee on Government Procurement

Original: English

SERVICE PROCUREMENT BY THE UNITED STATES

The following information was submitted by the delegation of the United States on 28 October 1983.

SERVICE PROCUREMENT BY THE UNITED STATES

(SDRs '000)

Research and development	13,390,125
Natural resources management	331,350
Quality control	42,464
Equipment testing	19,838
Inspection services	5,634
Maintenance of equipment	3,362,321
Modification of equipment	549,864
Technical and representation services	122,178
Operation of government facilities	6,952,484
Installation of equipment	241,199
Salvage of vessels	1,914,000
Demolition	2,099
Medical services	282,267
Architectural and engineering services	1,244,479
ADP services	702,544
Management services	2,229,222
Studies	744,748
Telecommunications services	1,003,973
Photo, mapping, printing and publication	163,591
Training services	1,214,949
Transport and travel	1,233,216
Construction	5,392,655
Maintenance, repair, etc., of real property	2,549,749
Total	43,694,949